Preliminary results from the simulation model were reviewed by experts in grain drying

(Maier) and farm management (Dobbins, Doster, and Patrick) and served as an informal

validation of the model.  Initial results were also presented to a group of large-scale grain farmers

8

attending the 1997 Top Farmer Crop Workshop at Purdue University.  Producers indicated that

the model seemed to produce reasonable results.

Results

A combine that completes soybean and corn harvest in 33 suitable field days has the

largest average return to labor and management (Table 1).  However, there is not much difference

in the mean returns for combines with capacity to complete harvest in 28 to 33 suitable field

days.  Although a larger capacity combine can complete harvest in fewer field days with less

yield loss, the larger annual costs of ownership and operation reduce the average return to labor

and management.  A smaller combine has lower annual ownership and operating costs.

However, the increased yield loss associated with the smaller combine reduces the annual returns

to labor and management.

Table 1.  Simulation Summary Statistics for the 2000 Acre Farm Combine Sensitivity Analysis.
Scenario Field Days1 Average Return2 Yield (15% Moisture) Yield Penalty3

+50% 21 $54,026 134.22 3.40

+40% 22 $59,341 133.82 3.56

+30% 23 $64,464 133.74 3.61

+20% 24 $68,194 133.5 3.74

+10% 27 $72,306 133.11 4.06

Base 28 $74,412 132.93 4.13

-10% 32 $74,410 131.57 5.02

-20% 33 $74,613 131.24 5.25

-30% 38 $69,755 130.23 5.98

-40% 42 $64,692 129.08 6.91

-50% 48 $48,028 126.69 8.75

1 Average number of suitable field days needed to complete soybean and corn harvest.
2 Average return to labor and management.
3 Average simulated yield loss (%).

9

The dryer defined for the base scenario generates the largest average return (Table 2).

The dryer defined for the base scenario has excess capacity for the optimal combine capacity.

There is no need to increase capacity.  Significant losses are associated with smaller dryer

capacities even with the availability of off-farm drying.

The risk efficient set for the 2000 acre farm is listed in Table 3.  Risk neutral producers

prefer the 20% smaller combine because it has the largest average return.  A more risk averse

producer would prefer the 20% or 30% smaller combine because the lower tail of the cumulative

distribution is further to the right.

Table 2.  Summary Statistics for the 2000 Acre Farm Dryer Sensitivity Analysis
Scenario Dryer Capacity (Bushels)1 Average Return2

-50% 292 $65,777

-40% 350 $70,011

-30% 409 $72,796

-20% 467 $73,005

-10% 526 $74,155

Base 584 $74,412

+10% 642 $74,273

+20% 701 $73,686

+30% 759 $73,218

+40% 818 $72,484

+50% 876 $71,759

1 Capacity of the drying plenum (bushels per hour).
2 Average Return to Labor and Management.

10

Table 3.  Risk Efficient Set for the Kokomo 2000 Acre Farm.

Component FDSD SDSD
Risk
Neutral

Slightly
Risk
Averse

Moderately
Risk
Averse

Extremely
Risk
Averse

Combine Base
+10%
-10%
-20%
-30%

-10%
-20%
-30%

-20% -20% -20% -20%
-30%

Dryer Base
+10%
+20%
-10%
-20%
-30%
-40%
-50%

Base
+20%
-10%
-20%
-30%
-40%

Base Base Base
+20%

Base
-10%
-20%
-30%
-40%
-50%

Conclusions

This paper studied the effect of producers' risk attitudes on sizing the on-farm harvest,

drying and storage system.  It was hypothesized that risk averse producers may want a larger